
TITUS COUNTY AUDITOR'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

February 25, 2024

Local Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle B, Chapter 114, Subchapter B, Article .O24 requires that the county
auditor shall present tabulated reports of;

1) The accounts ofthe county,

2) The county's receipts and disbursements of funds, and

3) Other items of interest, if any.

These requirements are met by the following reports:

1) Combined Statement of Cash Position (GEL 102),

2) Combined Statement of Revenue and Expenses (GEL 107), and

3) Debt Service Payments were made in a timely manner.

Submitted

Melissa Godfrey, Titus Cou Auditor, Februa 26, 2024
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o2/2O/2O24 TIUE 12:43 Co|,TBINED STATEMBITT OF CASH POSITION FOR FEBRUARY

CIIECKING CHECKING TDOA
FI'ND NAME ACCOT'NT AXOT'IIT ACCOI'NI

O1O GENERAI, COUNTY R'!ID MAIN
MAIN
MAIN 1,000 .00
MArN 2, 500 , 0o
MATN
MAIN 8OO. OO

MAIN
MAIN 13,865,6,11.89
MArN 4, 000, 000 . o0

014 .'USTICE COURTHOUSE SECIJRITY MAIN ).I,205.6A

015 OPIOID TRUST F't ltD UAIN 12,165.28

016 SECURITY FEES FUND MAIN 16,066.11

017 .JURY FI'ND MAIN 5,OOO.OO
t4ArN 315,930.1s

018 LAW LIBRARY FIND MAIN 35,591.14

019 LA?C FUND AIN 100,000.00

020 sB22 GStttT l.rArN

021 ROAD & BRIDGE *1 FT'ND MAIN 184,787.55

022 ROAD & BRIDGE *2 FI'ND MAIN 1A9,812,69

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FrrND MArN 471,759.04

02{ ROAD & BRIDGE *4 FI,ND MAIN 166,134.45

025 CIIAPIER L9t FY2O2O MAIN

026 SAVNS GRAIT MAII{

02? HAVA CARES GR}NT MAIN

028 \rusTrcE cotRT TEcHNoLoGy MAIN 30,65s.23

029 JUSTTCE COIRT TECT{NOLOGy-,]P2MAIN 7,14s,34

O3O COUNIY & DISTRICI CRT TECH MAIN 1S,{02.71

031 HAVA SECT'RITY FI'IID MAIN
MAIN

032 CTI GRI}TT MATN

033 PRETRI}J, TNTERVENTION FUND MAIN 27,41I,3I
034 PRE-TRIAI,-CI.ASS C MISD. fl]IIDMAIN 11,596,00

035 AI{ERICAN RESCI'E PINN GRANI MAIN 853,333,39

GEI,lO2 PAGE 1

TDOA
AMOI,]NI

FUND
TOTAL

17, S69, 9{1. S9

1{,205.58

72,!66,28

16 ,056 ,11

320,930.15

35.591.1{

100, 000. 00

744,141.55

789 ,8r2 ,69

411 t169,04

166,154 -46

30 ,865 -23

7,745.30

L8,402.71

2l,4'7 !.3!
11, s95. O0

853,333,39
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a2/20/2o24 ?TME 12:43 CoMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION E,OR I'BBRUARY

CI{ECRING CI{ECRINC TDOA
FU}'D NAME ACCOUNI AI.IOT'NT ACCOUNT

036 VITAL STATISTICS MATN 12,030.?5

03? coulrrY cr,ERt( ARct{rw MArN 195,551.81

O4O DISTRICT CI,ERX TECTI FI'ND MAIN 12,074.05

041 STATE FEES FI'ND MAIN 43,419.52

042 SHERIFF SHIEI,DS MAIN

043 COUII?Y CLBRT( R&M rurrD MArN 254,2?0.61

044 DISTRICT C].ERK R&M FI,]ND MAIN !5,794.41

047 DISTRIC? ATTORNEY T"UND MAIN 925.42

O4S COUN'ry A:TORNEY FUND MAIN 4,103.96

049 DISTRICT C],K REC PRESERV FUNMAIN 44,700.93

O5O VEHICI,E INIIENTORY TAX ACCOUNVH INV TAX 432,062,16

051 PASS THROTrcH GRAIiTS MAIN 99O.OO

052 CORONA VTRSS REI,IEF MAIN

053 SI{ERTFF SETZED ACCOUIIT SO SETZED 41,716.20

054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCDA SEIZED 38,195.94

055 DIST AITY DRIX] FORFEITT'RE FT'DRT'G FONF 103,719.0?
DRI'G FORF

055 SIIERIFF FORTEITI'RE FT'ND FORFEIT 4,5OO.OO
so FoRFETT 6,790.93

057 CA.PITA'. MI'RDER FTJIID MAIN 112,618.00

058 S?ATE CRIMINA], AT,IEN ASST PRMAIN 6,S4{.98

059 SHBRIAF COMMISSARY PUI{D MAIN 139,253.88
MAIN

055 TrTUS COUNTY DEBT SERVTCE FU' 12A3!tDr&S 10,328,14{.61
,12ABl{Dr5.S

073 TITUS COUNTY BEI,T, ?OWER FT]I{DMAIN 5,813,61

075 2004 RrGHT OF WAv 2004 ROlt 544.719.81
0{ Row

083 COMMISSARY STORE COMM STORE 40,817.55

08{ ELECTION FIND IIAIN 321,328.62

085 MAIIITENANCE BI,DG FUND MAIN 230,182.56

41,

38,

r03,

11,

112,

6,

739,

70,324,

5,

544,

40,

327 ,

230,

716

195

71,9

290

618

944

253

1-44

8?3

7!9

er'7

328

LA2

GEL1O2 PAGE 2

TDOA
AMOT]NT

F('ND
TOTAI,

L2 , O30 .'t 5

19s, 561 .81

72,O74,05

a3 ,419 .52

254 ,270 .67

\s ,144 .4'l

925,82

4,703 .96

a4,1OO .93

432,O52.L5

990.00

2024

2024

2024

.20

.94

.o7

.93

.00

.98

.88

.51

.67

.81

.55

.62

.55

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024



Dl{rE o2/2O/2024 TrME 12:43

FUND NAME

2024 085 INSIJRAIICE FI]ND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSIrION FOR FEBRUARY GEI,lO2 PAGE 3

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CHECKING
AIVIOUNT

MAIN
INS
INS CI,AIMS

439,416.92

.01

2024 O9O DISTRICT CI,ERK AGENCY FT'ND DIST CIJK
DIST CI,X
DIST CI,I(
DIST CI,K

434,
740,

34,

TDOA
ACCOI'NT

TDOA
AMOI'NT

FUND
TO?AL

CNTY CLK
CNTY CLK
CNTY CLK

ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCT
ACCI

!5't ,739 -25
41,60t.51

444 , 810. 00

.01

!29.47
s60 .16
36't.54
4',]3.34

121.135.10
s1, 775 . 88

439,816.93

1,244,534.51

644,150,76

l't2,9LO ,99

2024 091 COT'NTY CLERK AGENCY FIJND

2024 092 BAIL AOND BOARD ACCOT'NT BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB

2024 096 GENERAIJ FIXED ASSETS

2024 097 GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOU$I GRO

2024 098 PAYROI,L CLEARING FUND PAYROIL

TOTAI] 37 ,626,594.',74 3'7,625,594,74



DA'[E a2/20/2024 TrME 12:43

CHECK ACCOUNI

BAI.ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAIANCE
BAIANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI.ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BALANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE
BAI,ANCE

COMBINED STATEIIlENT OF CASH POSITION FOR FEBRUAIY

CHEC(

GEL1O2 PAGE 4

ACCOT'NT
ACCOT'NT
ACCOUNT
ACCOT',NT
ACCOUMT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOT'NT
ACCOT'NT
ACCOUMT
ACCOUNI

MAIN
VH INV TAX
SO SEIZED
DA SEIZED
DRUG FORF
FORFEIT
SO FORFEIT
,12ABNDI&S
2004 ROW
COMM STORE
INS CIAIMS
DIST CL(
CNTY CLK
BBB ACCT

24, OLa,2aO.20
432, O62 .t6

47 ,176.2O
38,195.94

LO3 ,'tL9 , 07
{, 500 . oo
6,190 .93

10,328,144.61
544,'tt9 . At
40. 817.55

.01
!,244,530 -57

544,r50.15
772,9LO.99

TOTAL

TOTAL

TDOA ACCO!'IIT

31 ,626,599.14

TDOA



DATE o2/zo/2a24 12143 COI4BINED STATEMENA O! REVENUES AND EXPENSES

rrr{. MoNTH TO DATE r*rrr
FU}ID NA!4E REVENUES EXPENSES

2024 GENERATT COt NTY FUND 2,076,32A .94 525, 593 . 17

202{ .]USTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY 9.46 .OO

2024 OPIOID TRUST FUND .OO .OO

2024 SECURITY FEES FUND 366.1]. .OO

2024 .,URY FrrND 44, 355 .59 5, 146.54

2024 l.AW IJTBIARY FUND 980.00 1,00{.95

2024 LATC FI,ND .00 .00

2024 SB22 GRANT .00 .00

202{ ioAD & BRTDGE {1 rUND 145,935.19 22,6!1.03

2024 ROAD & aRrDGE rl2 IUND 14s,936.19 16,591.99

2024 ROAD & BRTDGE ll3 EUND 145.935.19 40,922.59

2024 ROAD & BRTDGE *4 IUND 145.935,17 15,893.14

2024 CIiAPTER 19: F12020 .00 .00

202{ SAVNS GAANT .00 .00

2024 IIAVA CARES GRA!['r .00 .00

2024 irusrrca corrRT TEcHnoLoGY 32.00 .00

202!l wsTrcE couBT TEcHt{oloGr-JP2 5.84 .00

2O2II COUNTY & DISTRIqI CRT TECIT 84.48 ,OO

2024 EAVA SECURITY FUND .OO .OO

2024 CTr GRANI .00 .00

2024 PRETRIAIJ INTERVENTIOII FUIID 1,415.00 8O.OO

2024 PRE-TRIArJ-CIASS C UrSD. EUIID .00 .00

202!t ArEarca[ REscuE PIJAN GBAm .00 108,333.33

2024 VITAiJ STATTSTTCS 345.00 .00

2024 COUNTY CT,ERX ARCHTVE 2,950.00 .00

2024 DISTRIqT CI,ERI( TECH !I'ND 5O.OO .OO

EOR PEERUARY THRU FEBRUARY

rrit* YEAR TO DATE rirrii
REVENUES AXPANSES

8,912,893,50 4,844,171,35

30,38 ,00

,00 ,00

3,0?8,89 ,00

261,2OO,!9 100,640.40

21, 180 . 00 a,259 .94

, 00 .00

, 00 .00

585.941.38 201,301,69

6!4,21O.50 253,127 ,63

5A4,27O.5O 290.651.54

544,210.44 791,953.31

.00 . 00

1,694.61 1,694.61

.00 .00

94 .23 15 9.5 0

25.18 359.50

350.93 ,00

.00 .00

.00 .00

5,53? .00 641 . 15

7,100.00 .00

. oo 541,566.65

7 ,241 .OO 930.00

17,340.00 44,945.42

100.00 ,00

GEI,1O? PAGE 1



DATE A2/2o/2a24 r2t43 COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

***** MONTH TO DATE *r*rr
FI,ND NAME REVENUES EXPENSES

2024 STATE FEES FUND ,OO ,OO

2024 SHERIFF SHIEI,DS , OO , OO

2024 COUN',TY CLERR R&M IUND 3.439,26 1,650,46

2024 DISTRICT C],ERK R&M EUND 317,65 , OO

2024 DISTRICT ATfORNEY FUND ,OO .OO

2024 COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND 65.00 .OO

2024 DISTRICT CL( REC PRESERV FUND 
'4O.OO 

-OO

2024 VEHICLE INVENTORY AAX ACCOUNT .OO .OO

2024 PASS THROUGH GI.ANTS .OO .OO

2024 CORONA VIRUS REI,IEF .OO -OO

2024 SHERIEF SEIZED ACCOUNT .OO .OO

2024 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SE]ZED ACCT .OO .OO

2024 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURI FUND .OO .OO

2024 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND .OO ,OO

2024 CAPITAI, MURDER FUND .OO ,OO

2024 STATE CRIMINAI, A',IEN ASST PROG .OO ,OO

2024 SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND . OO 3,'92 ,88

2024 NO FUND RECORD .OO ,OO

2024 TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVIC! FUND 304,6'19.92 , OO

2024 NO FUND RECORD .OO ,OO

2024 'fI'fUS COUNTY BEI,I, TOWER EUND .OO .OO

2024 2004 RrGHT OF WAY .00 .00

2024 NO FUND RECORD .OO .OO

2024 NO EUND RECORD .OO .OO

2024 COMMTSSARY S?ORE .00 ,00

2024 ELECTTON FLND .00 6,645.58

FOR EEBRUARY THRU EEBRUARY

rr.r, YEAR TO DATE r'r$r
REVENUES EXPENSES

.00 .00

, 00 .00

19,169 .62 21 ,474.33

1.394,41 .00

.00 .00

353.00 .00

3,950,00 .00

497 .39 .00

990.00 .00

,00 ,00

.00 . 00

.00 . 00

4,422.24 24,445,97

3? .83 I,257 .34

12,000.00 7,3a2.aa

.00 .00

30,000.0 0 36,444.46

.00 .00

5,310,521. L5 1,512.50

.00 .00

.00 .00

1,389,21 51,71

.00 ,00

. 00 .00

48,8 01,99 30,000,00

241,33O,49 ?3,415,00

GEL1O? PAGE 2



DATF. A2 /2A / 2024 t2:43

TOTAI,

COI4BINED STAI'FII4ENT OF REVENUES AND IIXPFINSF]S I.'(]R !'I.:I]RI'ARY THRI' FEI]RI.'ARY GEL1 O? PAGE 3

'UND 
NA4A

2024 MAIMTENANCE BI,DG FUND

2024 INSURANCE FUND

2024 DISTRICT CLER( AGENCY FUND

202{ COUNTY CI,ER( AGENCY FUND

2024 BAIIJ EOND AOARD ACCOUNT

2024 GENERAI, FIXED ASSETS

2024 GENERAI !/T DEBT ACCOU}TT GROUP

r***r MoNTlt
REVENUES

,00

998,60-

,00

,00

,00

.00

.00

EXPENSES

72,577,49

\66,620.04

,00

.00

.00

.00

.00

REVENUES

195,15r_?4

625,441 .95

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

EXPENSES

99,151 .49

665, 043 . 03

.00

.00

, o0

.00

.00

3,018,920.40 929,425.59 14.102,929.14 7 .451,555,56


